the purpose of carrying out the local initiative described in Exhibit A, attached, and incorporated
hereto by this reference (the "Project"). This Agreement shall be interpreted in furtherance of this
purpose.

2. Responsibilities of the Port. The Port shall contribute Twenty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred
Sixty and 00/100 Dollars ($27,360.00) (the "Grant Funds") to assist the Agency in funding the Project.
The Port shall disburse the Grant Funds to the Agency no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of a
complete and correct invoice(s) detailing those Project deliverables completed in accordance with